## Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

**CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET** 

1. File Number: SW 002	2. Status Change Date: 7-6-2020	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: ⊠ Approved □ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: <b>5/20/2020</b>
8a. Applicant(s), landowner, WUC New to system ☐  LIBERAL COUNTRY CLU 339 W 18TH ST LIBERAL, KS 67901-246		8c. Landown New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#
8b. LANOWNER, wuc New to system   CITY OF LIBERAL PO BOX 2199 LIBERAL, KS 67905-2199	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	rstem □	Person IDAdd Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): ☑ D\ ☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter ☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir		⊠ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube  ☑	to Comply: 3/1/2021  Driller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: <b>7/6/2</b> Date Entered:	<b>2020</b> ву: <b>МАМ</b> ву:

File No. SW 0	02	11. County	: HS	Ва	asin: Cl	MAR	RON R	IVER			S	tream:							Fo	rmation Code: 211	Special Use:	
12. Points of Dive CHK MOD DEL PDIV ENT	ersion Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID		'n	'W		Com	ment	(AKA I	_ine)					ty	Ad Rate gpm	The second secon	Overlap PD Files	
DEL 28921																						
ENT	NW NE SE	29	348	33W	l B	2	280	116	5			£			240		60		240	60	30888	
					5																	
					12 17																	
												139										
																			a Miles			
13. Storage: Rate			NF	Qua	ntity _					ac/ft	A	ddition	al Rat	e				NF	Addit	tional Quantity		_ac/ft
14. Limitation:		af/yr	at			-1	gpm (_		1.10	(	cfs) wl	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	(s)					
Limitation:		af/yr	at		100		gpm (_				cfs) wl	hen co	mbine	d with	file no	umber	(s)					
15. 5YR Allocation	n: Allocation	Туре	_ St	tart Yea	r		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount Ur	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ Co	omment _		25	8
16. Place of Use CHK	se			NE1/4			NW1/4				SW1/4				SE1/4				Total Owner Chg?		Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE	S T R	ID	NE		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4				6
CHK 14652					- 52	- A									3							-
																		3.15				
									8								10	1				
																	13					
																200						
					1				100									- 0				
Base Acres:	Year:			m Reas				ad ri	aht			1										
Comments: <b>NO</b>	changes to	the WO	M b	ortioi	וטונ	1115	veste	a H	giit.													

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

July 6, 2020

LIBERAL COUNTRY CLUB 339 W 18TH ST LIBERAL, KS 67901-2465

RE:

Vested Right, File No. SW 002 Water Right, File No. 30888

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of these approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications.

Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the orders modify the original documents referred to above, they should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer Water Commissioner

MAM:am enclosures

pc:

City of Liberal

GMD3

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this day of July 2020, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Vested Right, File No. SW 002, and Water Right, File No. 30,888 dated 7 day of July 2020 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

7th

LIBERAL COUNTRY CLUB
339 W 18TH ST
LIBERAL, KS 67901-2465

Pc:

CITY OF LIBERAL PO BOX 2199 LIBERAL, KS 67905-2199

GMD3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



#### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

						F	File No	swo	02										BIVE
A	pplicat	ion is h	ereby r	nade f	or app	roval c	of the C	Chief E	ngine	er to cl	hange	the (cl	neck o	ne or b	oth):				0 6 202
						□ P	lace o	f Use		$\boxtimes$	Point	of Div	ersion						0 0 202
u	nder th	e water	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	ordanc	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	cribed I	oelow.	rden Ci	ty Field
Т	he sou	rce of s	upply i	s:		X 0	Fround	water			Surfa	ce wat	er				Divisi	on of V	Vater Re
N	lame ai	nd addr	ess of	Applic	ant: L	BERA	L COL	JNTRY	CLUE	В									
3	39 W 1	8TH ST	, LIBE	RAL,	KS 679	01-24	65									1			
		lumber:	-							addre	ss:								
N	lame a	nd addr	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: Sar	ne										
_																			
		lumber:	-						Email	addre	ss: _							wallander day	
			uthoriz	ela ho	ce of u	ise is:													
	he pres																		
		f Land	N/	AME:															
0	wner o	f Land	NA	AME: ESS:	Same														
0	wner o	f Land	NA	AME: ESS:	Same	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)				1				
(11	wner o	of Land	ADDR	AME: ESS: landov	Same vner, at			N	N1/4			7	N74				≣¼		TOTA
(1)	wner o	f Land	ADDR	AME: ESS: landov	Same vner, at				N1/4	s neces		7	N1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	Si NW¼		SE¼	TOTA ACRE
(1)	wner o	of Land	ADDR	AME: ESS: landov	Same vner, at			N	N1/4			7	1	SE¼	NE¼			SE¼	
0 (1)	wner o	of Land	ADDR	AME: ESS: landov	Same vner, at			N	N1/4			7	1	SE1/4	NE¼			SE¼	
0 (11	wner o	of Land	ADDR	AME: ESS: landov	Same vner, at			N	N1/4			7	1	SE1/4	NE¼			SE¼	
(III	owner of there is	Range	NE½	AME: ESS: landov NI NW'/4	Same vner, at  SW¼  nge in	SE1/4	NE%	NW%	N¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4			NW¼		SE½	
(III)	this ap	Range	NE½	AME: ESS: landov NI NW'/4 a cha AME: ESS:	Same vner, at E¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE%	NW½	sw¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4			NW¼		SE¼	
(III	this ap	Range	NE½	AME: ESS: landov  NI  NW'/4  a chal  AME: ESS: landov	Same vner, at SW¼ nge in	SE¼	NE%	NW½ NW½ , it is p	sw/ <sub>4</sub> sw/ <sub>4</sub> ropose	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	sw¼			NW%	SW¼	SE¼	ACRE
O (III O (III	this applymer of there is	Range  pplicatio of Land	NE½  n is for NADDR an one	AME: ESS: landov NI NW'/4 a char AME: ESS: landov	Same vner, at SW% swy nge in vner, at	SE¼	NE¼	NW½ NW½ , it is p	sw¼ sw¼ ropose eets as	SE%	NE½	NW% ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	NW¼	SW¼		TOTA
(III)	this ap	Range  pplicatio of Land	NE½  n is for NADDR an one	AME: ESS: landov NI NW'/4 a char AME: ESS: landov	Same vner, at SW¼ nge in	SE¼	NE%	NW½ NW½ , it is p	sw/ <sub>4</sub> sw/ <sub>4</sub> ropose	SE¼	NE½	NW% ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	NW%	SW¼		
(III)	this applymer of there is	Range  pplicatio of Land	NE½  n is for NADDR an one	AME: ESS: landov NI NW'/4 a char AME: ESS: landov	Same vner, at SW% swy nge in vner, at	SE¼	NE¼	NW½ NW½ , it is p	sw¼ sw¼ ropose eets as	SE%	NE½	NW% ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	NW¼	SW¼		TOTA
(III	this applymer of there is	Range  pplicatio of Land	NE½  n is for NADDR an one	AME: ESS: landov NI NW'/4 a char AME: ESS: landov	Same vner, at SW% swy nge in vner, at	SE¼	NE¼	NW½ NW½ , it is p	sw¼ sw¼ ropose eets as	SE%	NE½	NW% ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	NW¼	SW¼		TOTA

Presently author	San Date of the San Date of th					
		Quarter of the				
of Section	29	, Township	34	South, Range	33	(W
		ounty, Kansas, <u>2265</u>				
Authorized Rate	No change	Authorized Quantity	No change	Depth of well	(fee	t)
(DWR use only	: Computer II	D No. <u>1</u> GP	S	feet North	feet We	st)
☐This point will i	not be changed	☐ This point will be change     ☐	ed as follows:	No change, point better de	scribed with GPS	S as follows
Proposed point	t of diversion	: (Complete only if change	ge is requeste	d or if existing point is b	oetter describe	d by GPS
One in the	NW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter of the	SE	Quart
of Section	29	, Township	34	South, Range	33	(V
		ounty, Kansas, 2280				
		Proposed Quantity				
This point is:	Additional We	ell Geo Center List o	ther water righ	ts that will use this point _		
Dragontly suth	uinad naint a	f diversion:				
Presently author	The state of the s					_
		Quarter of the				
of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/V
		ounty, Kansas,				
Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity _		Depth of well	(fee	t)
		D No GP				
This point will r	not be changed	☐This point will be change	d as follows:	No change, point better de	scribed with GPS	as follows:
Proposed point	of diversion:	(Complete only if change	e is requeste	d or if existing point is b	etter describe	d by GPS
One in the	44	Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quar
of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/V
in	Co	ounty, Kansas,	_ feet North _	feet West of S	outheast corner	r of section
Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity	and the second	Proposed well depth (f	eet)	
		ell Geo Center List o				
(please be specif	ic) <u>THE OLD W</u>	ched for the following reasons  /ELL COLLAPSED  ched?  Yes  No  mpleted by?	300	uhuuluuluuluuluuluu	ell City i leid of	- F
MIDWEST WELL		The second	100	I I I I I I		100
IIIDVVLOT VVLLL	, , , , OIVII		100	40.00	1 1 1	1
f the point of dive	ersion is a well:		- E	<u></u>		
a) What are you	going to do wi	ith the old well?	West 0 +			O Eas
			E			=
			100		1 1 1 1	1 = 100
(b) When will this	s be done?		100	.   +   +   =	. + . +	100
			F	= .		=
Groundwater Mar	nagement Distri	ct recommendation attached	d? 200 =	1 + 1 + 1 = 1	1 + 1 +	200
	Yes No		E			
	47.7		E	$\overline{1}$ $\overline{1}$ $\overline{1}$ $\overline{1}$	 Innlantanlan	1
Assisted by mf/G	CFO		300	200 100 0 South	100 200 Scale: 1 hashmar	300
feet but within 2,6 a topographic m sources, show all of the proposed r	40 feet of the exap or aerial pwells (including ooint of diversions)	will be relocated more than 3 xisting point of diversion, atta hotograph. For groundway g domestic) within one-half n on and the names and mail urface water sources, show	ach 13b.If the pater of the nile diagra ling divers		will be relocated n, indicate its lo tion to the exi he "X" in cento	within 300 focation on sting point er of diagra

addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

diversion.)

### APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTALS SHEET

#### FILE NO. SW 002

Presently author	ized point of	diversion:				
One in the	SW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter of the	NE	Quarte
of Section	32	. Township	34	South, Range	33	W
n SW	Col	inty, Kansas 4580	feet North	Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S	Southeast come	er of section
Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(fe	et)
DWR use only	Computer ID	No. 03	PS	feet North	feet We	est)
This point will no	ot be changed	This point will be cha	nged as follows:	☐ No change, point better	described with G	PS as follows
Proposed point	of diversion: (	Complete only if chan	ige is requeste	<del>(</del> a)		200-en
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S		Quarte
of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W)
in	Cou	unty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of S	Southeast corne	er of section.
Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity	The state of the s	Proposed well depth	(1661)	
This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center List	other water righ	nts that will use this point		
Presently author	ized point of	diversion:				
One in the	ANA/	Ougster of the	NIE	Quarter of the	NIE	Oug-t-
one in the	INVV	Quarter of the	NE 04	Quarter of the	INE	Quarte
o oction	32	, rownsnip	54 foot N = -11	Soulii, Range	Southoost ac-	vr of coction
North and a 1 Doi	Cou	Authorized Control	reet inorth _	Quarter of the South, Range 870 feet West of S Depth of well	outrieast come	at)
Authorized Rate _	Co :-	Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(100	ot)
DWK use only:	Computer ID	NO. 07	75	Teet North	reet vve	#5l)
				☐ No change, point better	described with G	r J as follows
Proposed point of	of diversion: (	Complete only if chan	ige is requeste	<u>ed)</u>		
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S Proposed well depth		Quarte
of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W
n	Col	inty, Kansas.	feet North	feet West of S	Southeast corne	r of section.
Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)	
This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center List	other water righ	nts that will use this point		7
	1.4		-1,			
Presently author	ized point of	diversion:				
				Out and a filter		0
one in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarte
or Section		, rownship	for the or	South, Range	\outhor=t	(E/VV)
in	Cou	unty, Kansas,	reet North _	feet West of S	outrieast come	or section.
Authorized Rate _	0-	Authorized Quantity	200	Depth of wellfeet North	(100	=()
טWR use only:	Computer ID	No G	PS	reet North	teet We	251) DS oc f-!!-
This point will no	ot be changed	☐ This point will be cha	inged as follows:		uescribed with G	ro as tollows
		Complete only if chan				
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarte
of Section		Township		South, Range		(E/W)
n	Col	inty, Kansas.	feet North	feet West of S	Southeast corne	r of section.
Proposed Rate	- 000	Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)	
This point is:	Additional Well	Geo Center List	other water righ	South, Range feet West of S Proposed well depth	RECEIVE	
	The Troil	Table 1				
Propositive suff	ized point of	diversion:			JUL 0 6 202	n
Presently author				1	JUL 0 0 202	.u
One in the	Marie La	Quarter of the	1	Quarter of the	- 1 O'	Quarte
of Section		, Township		South, Range Ga	arden City Field	Office (E/W)
n	Cou	, Township unty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet West of S	oputneast corne	BOIISECTION.
Authorized Rate _		Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(fee	∋t)
DWR use only:	Computer ID	No Gi	PS	Depth of well	feet We	est)
_ This point will no	ot be changed		nged as follows:	☐ No change, point better	described with G	PS as follows:
Proposed point of	of diversion: (	Complete only if chan	ge is requeste	<u>d)</u>		1.18
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarte
of Section		Township		South Range		(F/M)
n 06011011	Con	inty Kaneae	feet North	feet West of S	outheast come	r of section
Proposed Bata	COL	Proposed Quantific	1661 1401 (11	South, Range feet West of S Proposed well depth hts that will use this point	(feet)	
This point in T	dditional M-11	_ Troposed Quantity_	other water size	te that will use this point	(1001)	D. C. C.
i nis point is: 🔲 🗗	additional well	Geo Center List	other water righ	its that will use this point.		

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 30	0 or fewer feet from th	ne existing point of	of diversion, complet	e the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of t	the currently authorize ust sign this application		identified in this app	lication?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the affected if this application is approved as reque ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners m			identified in this app	lication be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously.  Yes No (If no, all owners much	, will there be substant ust sign this application		operty, public health	or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in poor a change in place of use, the application must be sign agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation)	ned by all owners of th			
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to contained in this application are true, correct a	a duly authorized which this applicand complete.	agent of the oution pertains.	wner(s) to make I further verify t	this application of
Dated at Garden City	, Kansas, this	th day of	July	, 20 22 .
Sh 11 D			/	
(Owner)	gualitativa finale diagnosis anno professione di anno professione		(Spouse)	
Share Dorsey (Please Print)	And the second s		(Please Print)	
			(6	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	1 " 1		(Please Print)	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
(Please Print)  State of Kansas  County of Finney	NOTARY PUBLIC - State BRANDI SNE	te of Kansas	(Please Print)	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application wa	s signed in my pre	esence and swo	orn to before me	this <b>6th</b> day of
		Pro-	2 i b	
My Commission Expires 11192013		200	Notary Public	al
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. T accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; sign the appropriate fee must be paid.				
Each application to change the place of use or the point of forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: <b>K</b> (1) Application to change a point of diversion 30  (2) Application to change a point of diversion mo  (3) Application to change the place of use	ansas Department of 100 feet or less	f Agriculture		\$100 \$200
		RECEIV	'ED	
		JUM 06	วกวก	
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3	30 PF 0 0	2020	File No.

#### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. SW002 2020 A change application was received on requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. 

Applicable 

Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable ■ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. 

Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously ☐ Applicable Not Applicable authorized point(s) of diversion. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with ☐ Not Applicable K.A.R. 5-6-13. 7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 20, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable

Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 20, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <a>2</a> the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. □ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable No 11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. (Print Name): MICHABL AL MEYEL

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Acknowledged before me on Signature: Notary Public My commission expires: KEVIN L SALTER (Nother Appointment Expires

November 2, 2021